
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS 
RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1252 
ANSWERED ON 13th February, 2023 

 
RECRUITMENT IN GAIL 

 
1252 # SHRI SANJAY SINGH: 
 
 
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the details of total sanctioned, vacant and filled-up posts in Gas Authority of India Limited 
(GAIL) since year 2017 till date, year-wise; 
(b) the number of persons whose land was acquired by Government for establishing the unit of 
GAIL and the bottling plant of Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) in the country; 
(c) the number of persons who have been provided compensation till date; and 
(d) the number of persons out of the persons whose land was acquired for GAIL unit and IOCL 
bottling plant and who have been given employment by GAIL and IOCL till date? 
 

ANSWER 
 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 
 
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 
(a) The year-wise details of total sanctioned, vacant and filled-up posts in Gas Authority of 
India Limited (GAIL) since year 2017 till date are at Annexure. 
 
(b) to (d) Land of total 2483 persons was acquired for establishing units of GAIL. GAIL has 
provided compensation to 4345 persons including legal heirs of original land owners for 
establishing its main units at Pata, Vijaipur, Ranchi, Mumbai, VSPL, Jhabua, Rajahmundry, 
Noida, Vadodra, Chhainsa, Usar and Kochi. A total of 105 persons have been given 
employment by GAIL. 
 
 As per information provided by IOCL, land for setting up LPG bottling plant of Indian 
Oil Corporation has not been acquired from private persons. As per advise from State 
Government, IOCL has provided employment to 221 people whose land was acquired by 
concerned State Authority for construction of LPG bottling plants. 
 

*** 

  



 
 
 
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 
QUESTION NO. 1252 TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.02.2023 REGARDING RECRUITMENT IN 
GAIL. 
 

Details of total sanctioned, vacant and filled-up posts in Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) 
since year 2017  

 

Year Sanctioned strength Filled Vacant 

2017 4670 4350 320 

2018 4809 4480 329 

2019 5116 4523 593 

2020 5212 4676 536 

2021 5238 4699 539 

2022 5859 4748 1111 

 
 

 


